completion of a probationary period. 
  (2) The term "temporary employee" is an employee who has been appointed, 
on either a part-time or full-time basis, for a limited duration, usually not to exceed three (3) 
months, or as an on-call/substitute employee, but in no case more than one thousand five 
hundred sixty (1,560) hours in a calendar year. Such an employee does not serve a probationary 
period and may be released from Agency employment at any time without right of appeal under 
this Agreement. Notice to the Union and approval by the Governing Board will be required before